Topic 805, Business Combinations (“ASC 805”). Pursuant to ASC 805, GSAH has been determined to be the accounting acquirer as GSAH transferred
cash via the use of funds in their trust account and proceeds from equity issuances to execute the business combination. The cash consideration to the
sellers is equal to an amount greater than a majority of the total consideration exchanged.

The transfer of cash in exchange for the majority of the sellers’ equity supports the conclusion that GSAH is the accounting acquirer in the business
combination. Mirion constitutes a business in accordance with ASC 805, and the Business Combination constitutes a change in control.

72

Table of Contents

MIRION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

  Historical Financials

Pro Forma
Purchase

Accounting
Adjustments  Notes

Pro Forma
Purchase
Financing

Adjustments  Notes
Pro Forma
Combined  ($ in millions, except per share amounts)

GS
Acquisition

Holdings
Corp II

Historical
Mirion

Revenues:
Product  $ —   $ 510.8  $ —   $ —   $ 510.8
Service   —   157.5   —   —   157.5

Total Revenues   —   668.3   —   —   668.3
Costs and expenses:

Cost of revenues—Product   —   323.5   9.2   (a)   —   332.7
Cost of revenues—Service   —   78.4   1.2   (a)   —   79.6
Selling, general and administrative   13.6   298.8   53.2   (a)   18.6   (b)   384.2
Research and development   —   36.1   —   —   36.1
Other deductions, net   —   (0.7)   —   —   (0.7)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   —   15.9   —   —   15.9
Change in fair value of warrant liabilities   (2.3)   (1.2)   —   —   (3.5)
Dividend expense (income)   (0.1)   —   —   0.1   (c)   —
Interest expense (income), net   —   145.8   (145.7)   (a)   30.6   (d)   30.7

Income (loss) before income taxes   (11.2)   (228.3)   82.1   (49.3)   (206.7)
Income tax expense (benefit)   0.3   (0.8)   20.5   (a)   (12.3)   (e)   7.7

Net income (loss)  $ (11.5)  $ (227.5)  $ 61.6   $ (37.0)   (214.4)
Less: Income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interests   (f)   (8.8)

Net income (loss) attributable to controlling interests   (205.6)

Historical
Weighted average common shares outstanding of Class A

common stock   75,000,000
Basic and diluted net income per share, Class A  $ (0.12)
Weighted average common shares outstanding of Class B

common stock   18,750,000
Basic and diluted net income per share, Class B  $ (0.12)

Earnings per share
Pro Forma weighted average common shares of Class A

common stock outstanding—basic and diluted   180.773